callsign
N651CG
EJA586
N97XP
N4911
N8OBL
N36LJ
N513XP

ac_type
C25B
C68A
H25B
FAS50
F2TH
L35
BE40

registration

N651CG
N586QS
NO7XP
N4911
N8OBL
N36LJ
N513XP

dep_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af dep_time

KSFB 2/18/2019 6:35

KSSI 2/18/2019 6:41

KAVP 2/18/2019 7:55

KMTN 2/18/2019 8:16
2/18/2019 12:35
2/18/2019 15:58

KAPF 2/18/2019 17:24

28
28
28
28
28
28
28

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



